\rightarrow	
豇	
\geq	
5	
Щ	
山	
S	
₽	
4	
Ö	
ž	
FABRICATING AND SELECTIVE	7000
$\overset{*}{\circ}$	ç
$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	
ð	į
Ŧ	Ž
Ĭ,	3
O	4
8	Contombo
ODS OF F	U
MICRO-WELL PLATES AND METHODS OF FABRICATING AND SELECTIVELY	702E E44 6104 C
Ш	¥
2	Σ
9	ŭ
Ŧ	4
S	ġ
Щ	Ş
⋖	,
굽	ž
-	7
回	č
⋍	Ü
MICRO-WELL PLATES AND N	2
5	
₹	<u> </u>
	3
<u>::</u>	2
芦	
=	Š
٠	7

BLACKENING THE SAME

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	1259 Jocuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)		
Loic Barbedette / Jan. 25	Name: Schott Corporation	
John Hansson / Feb. 2 Richard Strack / Jan. 25 Kevin Tabor / Jan. 31 Michael Weisser / Jan. 31	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) All in the year 2005	Street Address: 555 Taxter Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Elmsford	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 10523	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, 03A 21p. 10323	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/935,541	OPR.	
i		
Additional numbers	attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: Louis J. Franco	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco	Enclosed Check No. 8195	
250 Arbor Street	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Lunenburg	8. Payment Information	
State: Massachusetts Zip:_01462	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (978) 582-5550		
Fax Number: (978) 582-9022	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Echrusov 7, 2005		
Signature February 7, 2005 Date		
Louis J. Franco 2005 BRYRNE 00000154 10935548 me of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016246 FRAME: 0841

Ref: Attorney Docket #: 2003-603.nonprov

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

We. Loic Barbedette, John Hansson, Richard Strack, Kevin Tabor and Michael Weisser, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Schott Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Maryland, whose address is 555 Taxter Road, Elmsford, NY 10523, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known by title in the previously filed non-provisional patent application as MICRO-WELL PLATES AND METHODS OF FABRICATING AND SELECTIVELY BLACKENING THE SAME. The non-provisional patent application referred to above was filed on September 7, 2004, was assigned Serial No. 10/935,541 by the USPTO and claimed priority benefits in two provisional patent applications including (1) Provisional Application No. 60/510,621, filed October 10, 2003 and entitled MICRO-PLATES AND METHODS OF FABRICATING AND SELECTIVELY BLACKENING THE SAME and (2) Provisional Application No. 60/500,806, filed September 5, 2003 and entitled MICRO-WELL PLATES AND METHODS OF **FABRICATING THE SAME.**

- (1) The undersigned agree to review and execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to review and execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (2) The undersigned agree to review and execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- (3) The undersigned agree to review and execute all papers and documents and perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- (4) The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patent(s) to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- (5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application(s) or any division(s) or continuing application(s) thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016246 FRAME: 0842 (6) The undersigned hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be

necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document. Signature of First Inventor: Name of Inventor: Loic Barbedette Signature of Second Inventor: Name of Inventor: John Hansson Date of this Signature: Signature of Third Inventor: Name of Inventor: Richard Strack Date of this Signature: Signature of Fourth Inventor: Name of Inventor: Kevin Tabor Date of this Signature: 0// Signature of Fifth Inventor:

Name of Inventor: Michael Weisser

RECORDED: 02/11/2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016246 FRAME: 0843